

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26820/2010

(From the judgement and order dated 15/06/2010 in LPA No. 14/2010
of The HIGH COURT OF H.P AT SHIMLA)

H.P.ROAD TRANSPORT CORP.& ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

MAHENDER KUMAR

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 22/07/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASOK KUMAR GANGULY

For Petitioner(s) Mr.Himinder Lal,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. N.K. Aggarwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned counsel appearing for the petitioners submits that the petitioners have no objection if the back wages and interest, as awarded by the High Court is reduced by 50% of the amount payable in terms of the impugned judgment. Learned counsel for the respondent prays for time to seek instructions on this aspect of the matter.

Call after four weeks.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master

[Kusum Gulati]
Court Master